

The Grady County History Museum is dedicated to the collection, preservation, and interpretation of historic artifacts, archives, and structures that tell the stories of our ancestors in Grady County and throughout the southeastern Gulf coastal plain.

(229) 377-5142 101 N. Broad St Cairo GA 39828

# **Incoming Loan Deposit Agreement**

In accordance with and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth, I (we)

of the city of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ County, state of \_\_\_\_\_\_, being the sole and absolute owner(s) of the materials described below, do hereby deposit these materials with the Grady County Historical Society, Inc.

## Description of Materials

The materials are deposited and accepted according to the following conditions.

#### Conditions of Deposit See reverse

**1** The Grady County Historical Society, Inc. will provide a suitable depository for the materials and will house and maintain the same in good order to ensure both preservation and accessibility to researchers. The Grady County Historical Society, Inc., however, shall have no liability for damage to or destruction of the materials by fire, water, or other casualty, including theft and vandalism.

**2** The Depositor retains title to the materials. The Depositor may reclaim the deposited materials prior to the expiration of the original loan period, provided adequate notification if given to an agent of the Grady County Historical Society, Inc.. The Society will not turn over these materials to any person other than the Depositor unless the Depositor has provided written authorization for another specified person to act as his/her agent.

Depositor	Date
Street Address/Mailing Address	
City/State/Postal Code	Phone
Agent for the Grady County Historical Society, Inc.	Date

## **Receipt for Return of Deposited Materials**

The deposited materials described above have been returned to the depositor or his representative and are no longer held with the Grady County Historical Society, Inc.

Deposito	r
Deposito	

Date

Agent for the Grady County Historical Society, Inc.

Period of Loan if specified

## **Restrictions or Other Conditions of Deposit**

